o
5
н
ŏ
ň
н
щ
9
Ļ
О
Ħ
ч
0
ō
ä
Н
1
Λ

	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying part(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
AlliedSignal Inc.	Name: Honeywell International Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☑No	Street Address: 101 Columbia Road P.O. Box 2245 Morristown, N.J. 07962-2245	
Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
☐ Assignment ☑ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:		
Execution Date: December 1, 1999		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	-	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/808,300	U. S. Patent No. 5,592,811	
Additional numbers attact	ned? □ Yes ⊠No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: [2]	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$80.00	
Harold L. Marquis Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Risley, L.L.P. 100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1750	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorization to charge credit card (attached)	
Atlanta, Georgia 30339-5948		
· <u>.</u>	8. Deposit Account Number:	
·	20-0778	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)	
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative copy of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
Harold L. Marquis Hawl 7 Oryng 1478 3103		

PATENT

REEL: 014090 FRAME: 0639

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

Page :

I, ADMAND J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORPECT COFF OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, MEICH MERGES:

"SOMEYMELL INTERNATIONAL INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "ALLIEDSIGNAL INC." UNDER THE WAME OF "SOMEYMELL INTERNATIONAL INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND PRISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CHRITICATE EAS REEN FORWARDED TO THE MEN CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2061772 8100M 991912065

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0111077

DATE: 12-01-99

STATE OF STANKER SECRETARY OF STATE OFFICIAL OF STORMATIONS FILSE DAY OF THE TYPE 981512063 - 1061719

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER OF HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC. WITH AND INTO ALLIEDSIGNAL INC.

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), AlliedSignal Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), and Honzywell International Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Name Change Subsidiary"), hereby certify the following with respect to a merger (the "Name Change Merger") of the Name Change Subsidiary with and into the Company:

FIRST: The Company is the record and beneficial owner of all of the outstanding shares of capital stock of the Name Change Subsidiary.

SECOND: In accordance with Section 253 of the DGCL, on June 4, 1999 the Board of Directors of the Company adopted a resolution authorizing a subsidiary of the Company to be merged with and into the Company. A copy of the Resolution (the "Resolution") is attached as Exhibit A hereto.

THIRD: Forsuant to Section 253 and the Resolution, the Name Change Subsidiary is hereby merged with and into the Company with the Company being the surviving corporation in the Name Change Merger.

FOURTH: Pursuant to the Name Change Merger, the corporate name of the Company shall be changed to:

"Honeywell International Inc."

FIFTH: This Certificate of Ownership and Merger shall be effective upon the filing thereof with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be duly executed by its duly elected officer this 1st day of December, 1999.

ALLIEDSIGNAL INC.

Name: Peter M. Kreindler

Title: Senier Vice President, General Counsel & Scenerary

- 2

11.0

Exhibit A

Extract From Resolutions

Adopted by the Board of Directors of

AlliedSignal Inc.

<u>June 4, 1999</u>

After discussion, on motion duly made and seconded, the following resolutions were unanimously adopted:

WHEREAS, AlliedSignal line. (the "Company") proposes to enter into a business combination with Honeywell line., a Delaware corporation ("Honeywell"), pursuant to which a newly formed, wholly owned Delaware corporate subsidiary of the Company ("Merger Subsidiary") would be merged (the "Merger") with and into Honeywell and, among other things, each share of Honeywell's common stock, par value \$1.50 per share ("Honeywell Common Stock"), issued and outstanding at the effective time of the Merger (other than shares of Honeywell Common Stock held in treasury by Honeywell or held by the Company or any of the Company's or Honeywell's subsidiaries) would be converted into the right to receive 1.875 shares of the Company's common stock, par value \$1.00 per share ("Company Common Stock") (the "Exchange Ratio"), subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement and Plan of Merger proposed to be entered into by and among the Company. Merger Subsidiary and Honeywell (the "Merger Agreement");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Merger, the Company proposes to change its corporate name to "Honoywell International Inc." at the effective time of the Merger, by causing a newly formed, wholly owned Delaware corporate subsidiary of the Company ("Name Change Subsidiary") to be merged with and into the Company pursuant to a merger (the "Name Change Merger") the terms of which provide for such change to the Company's name (the "Name Change").

RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors has determined that the Name Change, the Name Change Merger and the transactions related thereto are advisable and in the best interests of the Company;

- 3 -

11:5390

RESOLVED, that each of the Authorized Officers or their designors is hereby authorized and empowered, for and on behalf of the Company, to prepare and execute an agreement and plan of merger with respect to the Name Change Merger containing such terms and conditions as the Authorized Officers or their designers deam appropriate, and that the Board of Directors hereby declares such agreement to be advisable;

RESOLVED, that pursuant to the Merger Agreement and Section 253 of the DGCL, immediately prior to or as of the effective time of the Merger, the Company shall cause the Name Change Subsidiary to merge with and into the Company, with the Company being the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation");

RESOLVED, that each of the Authorized Officers or their designees is hereby authorized and empowered, for and on behalf of the Company, to prepare, execute and file a Certificate of Ownership and Merger pursuant to Section 253 of the DGCL with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and to do all acts and things necessary or proper to effect such Name Change;

RESOLVED, that as of the effective date of the Name Change, the Certificate in effect immediately prior to such date, shall be revised to reflect the Name Change and such certificate shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation;

RESOLVED, that each of the Authorized Officers or their designess is hereby sutherized and empowered, for and on behalf of the Company, to take all such other actions (i) seeking all requisite consents and approvals, if any, and taking such actions, if any, as are necessary or advisable to comply with the requirements of federal, state, and foreign laws or regulations, (ii) retaining such advisors, consultants and agents (including, but not limited to, stock transfer agents) as any of said officers, may deem necessary or advisable, and (iii) executing and delivering all agreements, undertakings, obligations, financing arrangements, instruments and other documents and taking such action as such officers, or any of them, consider penessary or advisable, in each case in order to effectuate the foregoing resolutions and to carry out the intent and purposes thereof or otherwise to effectuate any of the transactions contemplated by the foregoing resolutions; and

RESOLVED, that any and all actions heretofore taken by any officer of the Company in connection with the Morger Agreements, Related Documents and the transactions contemplated thereby are hereby ratified and approved.

115390

REEL: 014090 FRAME: 0644